

DBM Technologies, Inc.

News Release

1055 Delaware Avenue Longmont, Colorado 80501

www.assembly.com

Contact for Editorial Information:

Lisa Bernhardt Marketing Manager Tel: (303) 776-5949

Email: lisa@stratotech.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 5, 2008

DBM Technologies, Inc. starts shipments to Lockheed-Martin

LONGMONT, COLORADO – DBM Technologies, Inc. announces that it has started shipping products to Lockheed Martin Space Systems Company for applications in the Aerospace Industry. This is the initial shipment that DBM Technologies has released to Lockheed Martin Space Systems, headquartered near Denver, Colorado. There are other projects that are currently in process between the two companies, with plans to expand the relationship in 2008. After pursuing aerospace certification for a Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) contract, DBM Technologies has begun to expand their presence in the aerospace contract manufacturing market.

"We are excited about starting this new relationship with a company like Lockheed Martin and continuing to expand our presence in the aerospace manufacturing and high technology industry," stated Warren Siemers, President and Chief Executive Officer, DBM Technologies, Inc.

"It has required hard work and dedication from our management team to get to where we are. After making it our goal to become an elite aerospace provider, it has been great to see our company make the first of many steps in that direction," stated Jason Siemers, Vice President, Operations, DBM Technologies, Inc.

DBM Technologies, Inc. is a Colorado corporation providing contract Aerospace & High Technology manufacturing services using lean manufacturing techniques and processes for an international customer base. DBM Technologies, Inc. is an ISO 9001:2000 and AS9100 (Rev. B) QMS certified manufacturer in addition to holding Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Parts Manufacturer Approval (PMA). The top members of our manufacturing team have been involved in Lean Manufacturing processes for over 10 years and our employees are IPC-A-610D



DBM Technologies, Inc.

News Release

1055 Delaware Avenue Longmont, Colorado 80501

www.assembly.com

Contact for Editorial Information:

Lisa Bernhardt Marketing Manager Tel: (303) 776-5949

Email: lisa@stratotech.com

(Class I, II, or III) and J-STD-001 certified. DBM Technologies, Inc. has been producing high quality electronic assemblies in Colorado, since 1998.